BASK/ACPA

Q3 Which conference were you registered
for?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 0

BASK Spring
meeting

ACPA
Conference

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
BASK Spring meeting 0.00% 0
ACPA Conference 100.00% 22
22

Total
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BASK/ACPA

Q9 Did you attend on Tuesday 8th April
2014 (Day 1)?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 0

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices

Responses
Yes 100.00% 22
No 0.00% 0
Total 22
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Q10 Please rate the sessions on Day 1 of

Emerging
themes from...

| - Economics
and Enhanced...

Osteotomies...

1 -
Arthroplasty...

Health
promotion an...

The painful TKR

Stiffness post
TKR

Dev elopment of
the...

SSiI following
THR/TKR

Examination of
hip and knee

What do you
want from ACPA

o

Emerging themes from GIRFT

| - Economics and Enhanced

recovery (Papers)

Il - Osteotomies (Papers)

11l - Arthroplasty (Papers)

Health promotion and arthroplasty

The painful TKR

Stiffness post TKR

0.5

Poor

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

BASK/ACPA

the meeting.

Answered: 21 Skipped: 1

1.5

Mediocre

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

9.52%
2

4.76%
1

4.76%
1

Satisfactory

14.29%
3

23.81%
5

47.62%
10

19.05%
4

9.52%
2

4.76%
1

4.76%
1

3/19

Good

57.14%
12

57.14%
12

38.10%
8

52.38%
11

33.33%
7

52.38%
11

52.38%
11

Excellent

23.81%
5

14.29%
3

0.00%
0

14.29%
3

33.33%
7

38.10%
8

38.10%
8

4.5

N/A

4.76%

4.76%

14.29%

14.29%

14.29%

0.00%

0.00%
0

Total

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

Average
Rating

4.10

3.90

3.44

3.94

4.06

4.24

4.24



Development of the arthroplasty
team
SSlI following THR/TKR

Examination of hip and knee

What do you want from ACPA

0.00%

0.00%

4.76%

0.00%

BASK/ACPA

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

9.52%
2

0.00%
0

23.81%

4719

5

4.76%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

38.10%
8

52.38%
11

38.10%
8

52.38%
11

28.57%
6

19.05%
4

14.29%
3

4.76%
1

9.52%
2

23.81%
5

33.33%
7

42.86%
9

21

21

21

21

4.05

3.71

4.08



BASK/ACPA

Q11 Did you attend on Wednesday 9th
April 2014 (Day 2)?

Yes

No

0% 10%

20%

Answered: 21

30% 40%

Skipped: 1

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices

Responses
Yes 100.00% 21
No 0.00% 0
Total 21
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BASK/ACPA

Q12 Please rate the sessions on Day 2 of
the meeting.

Answered: 21 Skipped: 1

Shared
decision making

Competency
framework

Game changes
for...

Virtual review
model

Chondroprotecti
ve propertie...

Shoulder
arthroplasty

Assessment of
the shoulder

Lorden Trickey
Lecture -...

Regulation of
orthopaedic...

Case
discussions

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 25 3 3.5 4

Poor Mediocre Satisfactory = Good Excellent

Shared decision making 0.00% 4.76% 33.33%  23.81% 19.05%
0 1 7 5 4

Competency framework 0.00% 4.76% 14.29% 47.62% 23.81%
0 1 3 10 5

Game changes for arthroplasty 0.00% 0.00% 9.52% 33.33% 47.62%
0 0 2 7 10

Virtual review model 0.00% 0.00% 19.05% 52.38% 23.81%
0 0 4 11 5

Chondroprotective properties of 0.00% 4.76% 28.57% 28.57% 33.33%
isothiocyanates 0 1 6 6 7
Shoulder arthroplasty 0.00% 9.52% 9.52% 38.10% 28.57%
0 2 2 8 6

Assessment of the shoulder 0.00% 4.76% 0.00% | 47.62% 33.33%
0 1 0 10 7

Lorden Trickey Lecture - 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% 33.33% 23.81%
Trochleoplasty - simple or tricky? 0 0 3 7 5
Regulation of orthopaedic 0.00% 0.00% 9.52% 38.10% 33.33%
implants 0 0 2 8 7
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4.5

N/A

19.05%
4

9.52%
2

9.52%
2

4.76%
1

4.76%
1

14.29%
3

14.29%
3

28.57%
6

19.05%
4

Total

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

Average
Rating

3.71

4.00

4.42

4.05

3.95

4.00

4.28

4.13

4.29



BASK /ACPA

Case discussions 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 38.10% 9.52% @ 52.38%
0 0 0 8 2 11 21 4.20

7719



Q13 Please rate the following:

Pre-meeting
organisation

Organisation
during the...

The venue

Quality of the
audio-visual...

Quality of the
trade display

Quality of the
catering

o

0.5

Pre-meeting organisation

Organisation during the meeting

The venue

Quality of chairing of sessions

Quality of the audio-visual facilities

Quality of the trade display

Quality of the catering

Comments

poor sound in main auditorium

Would have been good to have soft drinks served at lunch time other than water.

There was feedback problemsin the audio aspect of the presentation. Catering was poor quality

Poor

4.76%
1

4.76%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

4.76%
1

0.00%
0

4.76%
1

BASK/ACPA

Answered: 21

1.5

Mediocre

9.52%
2

9.52%
2

9.52%
2

0.00%
0

14.29%
3

4.76%
1

19.05%
4

and on the first day not enough for all attendees

capacity of the venue made movement between trade stands difficult

could have done with light breakfast option

Not much variety of food on first day. Much better on 2nd day. i would have liked the option of
orange/apple juice at lunch time. Quality of the food itself was good.

More fruit to eat at lunch please

Skipped: 1

2 2.5

Satisfactory

23.81%
5

14.29%
3

28.57%
6

28.57%
6

28.57%
6

28.57%
6

38.10%
8

8/19

3

Good

38.10%
8

47.62%
10

42.86%
9

47.62%
10

42.86%
9

42.86%
9

33.33%
7

Quality of
chairing of...

3.5 4

Excellent

23.81%
5

23.81%
5

19.05%
4

23.81%
5

9.52%
2

23.81%
5

4.76%
1

4.5

Total

21

21

21

21

21

21

Date

Average Rating

3.67

3.76

3.71

3.95

3.38

3.86

4/28/2014 11:11 AM

4/28/2014 6:17 AM

4/28/2014 2:51 AM

4/15/2014 1:53 PM

4/15/2014 4:10 AM

4/14/2014 4:48 AM

4/14/2014 4:41 AM



BASK/ACPA

Q14 Did you attend the Annual dinner?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 1

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 14.29% 3
No 85.71% 18
Total 21

9/19



BASK/ACPA

Q15 Please rate the following for the
annual dinner:

Answered: 3 Skipped: 19

Overall

Food

Entertainment

Value for money

0 0.5 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4.5 5
Poor Mediocre Satisfactory Good Excellent N/A Total Average Rating

Overall 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 66.67% 0.00%

0 0 0 1 2 0 3 4.67
Food 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 66.67% 0.00%

0 0 0 1 2 0 3 4.67
Entertainment 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 66.67% 0.00%

0 0 0 1 2 0 3 4.67
Value for money 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 66.67% 0.00%

0 0 0 1 2 0 3 4.67

Comments Date

There are no responses.
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Relevance of
the meeting ...

Quality of
free paper...

Quality of
symposium...

Quality of
posters

Quality of
e-posters

The amount of
information...

o

BASK/ACPA

Q16 Please rate the following:

0.5

Relevance of the meeting to your training

needs

Quality of free paper presentations

Quality of symposium sessions

Quality of the guest lectures

Quality of posters

Quality of e-posters

The amount of information delivered at the

meeting

Comments

Answered: 21

1.5

Poor

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

4.76%
1

0.00%
0

2

Mediocre

9.52%
2

4.76%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

4.76%
1

difficult to evaluate e posters as slides moved too quickly

11/19

Skipped: 1

2.5 3

Satisfactory

9.52%
2

19.05%
4

23.81%
5

14.29%
3

19.05%
4

28.57%
6

14.29%
3

3.5

Good

61.90%
13

76.19%
16

71.43%
15

71.43%
15

66.67%
14

52.38%
11

57.14%
12

Quality of the
guest lectures

4 45

Excellent

19.05%
4

0.00%
0

4.76%
1

14.29%
3

14.29%
3

14.29%
3

23.81%
5

Date

Total

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

Average
Rating

3.90

3.71

3.81

4.00

3.95

3.71

4.00

4/28/2014 2:52 AM



BASK/ACPA

Q17 Please indicate the following:

Answered: 21

How likely are
you to chang...

0 0.5 1 1.5
Not at
all
How likely are you to change your practice asa 4.76%
result of this meeting 1

Comments

Related to shared decision making, shoulder examination, planning economics and services.

Probably

not

14.29%

12/19

3

Skipped: 1

2.5 3

Possibly

38.10%
8

3.5

Probably

38.10%
8

4 4.5 5

Definitely = Total Average

Rating
4.76%
1 21 3.24
Date

4/14/2014 4:50 AM



Q18 Please indicate the following:

How much has
the meeting...

BASK/ACPA

Answered: 21

Skipped: 1

0 0.5 1.5 2 25 3.5 4 4.5 5
Not at A To some A lot Significantly = Total Average
all little degree Rating
How much hasthe meeting reinforced / 0.00% 4.76% 23.81% 61.90% 9.52%
supported your current practice? 0 1 5 13 2 21 3.76
Comments Date

There are no responses.
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10

11

12

13

BASK/ACPA

Q19 What was the most valuable thing you
learnt at the meeting this year?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 9

Responses

The painful knee

SSI assessment

The diversity of practice amongst Arthroplasty Practitioners.
It confirmed some of my ideas about Ortho patients.
ownership of implants and the commissioning process
Patient outcomes and psychology

networking

Setting up of virtual clinics. Reinforcing selection criteria for TKR. Patient expectations
Support of my current practice

Trochleoplasty

Issues around implants, and anterior knee pain

The value of discussion and networking. | find attending conferences renews my enthusiasm

and motivvation to progress practice. Otherwise, you continue on the hamster wheel of routine.

ACPA sessions and linked sessions with BASK were all relevant.

GIRFT information and MHRA talk

14/19

Date

4/28/2014 2:35 PM

4/28/2014 11:20 AM

4/28/2014 1:13 AM

4/23/2014 8:20 AM

4/15/2014 1:59 PM

4/15/2014 5:21 AM

4/15/2014 4:11 AM

4/15/2014 2:53 AM

4/15/2014 12:21 AM

4/14/2014 11:50 AM

4/14/2014 7:08 AM

4/14/2014 4:54 AM

4/14/2014 3:31 AM



BASK/ACPA

Q20 What topics would you like to see
covered in future symposia / educational
sessions at future meetings?

Answered: 8 Skipped: 14

Responses Date

More on the surgical role of the theatre practitionerin ACPA 4/28/2014 11:20 AM
Implant selection. Leg length discrepancy 4/28/2014 1:13 AM
standardising outcome measures multidisciplinary discussion 4/15/2014 1:59 PM
Measuring the difference practitioners make / can make / would make to the patient, the MDT, 4/15/2014 5:21 AM
the organisation

Advancesin OA management Early discharge 4/15/2014 2:53 AM
Virtual clinics - how they work etc 4/15/2014 12:21 AM
Revision surgery 4/14/2014 11:50 AM
The quality of patient experience provided by Arthroplasty practitioners 4/14/2014 4:54 AM
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BASK/ACPA

Q21 Are you a member of BASK?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 1

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 4.76% 1
No 95.24% 20
Total 21

16/19



BASK/ACPA

Q22 How do you use / record CPD points
(pick the closest answer)?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 1

I never bother
recording them

| note them
down in my...
| add up CPD
points for...
| record and
add up all C...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
| never bother recording them 9.52%
| note them down in my portfolio 61.90%
| add up CPD points for meetings 0.00%
I record and add up all CPD activity time 28.57%
Total
# Other (please specify) Date
1 | do reflective accounts from meetings, | try to record reflective accounts from CPD activity 4/14/2014 4:56 AM

time, but often it is at adhoc times rather tahn specific CPD time set aside.

17/19



Answer Choices

Yes

No

Total

BASK/ACPA

Q23 Have you made a reflective record of
your learning at the conference to file in
your appraisal portfolio?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

66.67%

33.33%

18/19

90% 100%

14

21



BASK/ACPA

Q24 Do you have any further comments to
make about the meeting?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 15

Responses

Very worthwhile, would like to see more on the theatre practitioner role in ACPA part of the
meeting.

it was my first meeting and not sure what to expect. | did enjoy the meeting and was good for
networking. organisation staff very helpful would attend future meetings

No
Always good to network and share ideas.
Very informative and interesting lectures. Key note speaker was excellent.

The BASK side of the proceedings was disciplined regarding timing, and too the point. ACPA
was not

Excellent meeting. thanks you to all involved in organising it and ensuring it ran smoothly.

19/19

Date

4/29/2014 9:37 AM

4/28/2014 6:25 AM

4/15/2014 2:00 PM

4/15/2014 2:54 AM

4/14/2014 11:52 AM

4/14/2014 7:09 AM

4/14/2014 4:57 AM



